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(Total 84 Responses)

Response in Percentage %
Question Evaluation Point
No valuation Foin Excellent | Very Good | Good | Fair | Poor
) ) @) (4) (©)
1 College Infrastructure and 4166 99.76 o5 357 0
Atmosphere
5 Admission Procedure and Fee 4166 3214 2261 | 357 0
Structure
3 Usefulness of the syllabus 46.42 23.80 2261 | 7.14 0
4 Library and Reading Room 40.47 33.33 23.80 | 2.38 0
5 Teaching Staff 39.28 35.71 25 0 0
6 Office Staff 36.90 29.76 25 3.57 0
7 Educational Resources 32.14 28.57 27.38 0 0
8 Canteen Facility 48.80 22.61 13.09 | 13.09 2.38
9 Computer Lab Facility 34.52 32.14 29.76 | 3.57 0
10 Computer Lab Facility 40.47 28.57 22.61 | 5.95 0
11 Security of the Students in the 3452 3214 3095 | 238 0
Campus
How do you rate the learning
12 experience terms of their 4166 29.76 98.57 0 0
relevance to the real-life ' ' '
application?




13

The institution makes effort to
engage students in the
monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process.

41.66

33.33

25

14

The institution provides
multiple opportunities to learn
and grow.

36.90

34.52

28.57

15

Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular
activities

40.47

30.95

28.57

28.57

16

Do you feel proud to be
associated with this college as
Alumni?

98.90

1.19

17

Are you willing to contribute to
the development of the college?

94.04

5.95

18

Overall Rating of the College

40.47

33.33

26.19

Regarding Alumni feedback about college and curriculum, five-point Likert type scale was used
to measure the responses from excellent to poor. For this purpose, 84 alumni randomly selected
from previous batches. The percentage was calculated by analyzing the reactions to each point
and the information of the suggested matters was sent to the management for further action.
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