The New Miraj Education Society's

Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Miraj

(Internal Quality Assurance Cell)

Academic Year: 2020-21

Alumni Feedback

Overall Analysis Report

(Total <u>84</u> Responses)

Question No	Evaluation Point	Response in Percentage %					
		Excellent (1)	Very Good (2)	Good (3)	Fair (4)	Poor (5)	
1	College Infrastructure and Atmosphere	41.66	29.76	25	3.57	0	
2	Admission Procedure and Fee Structure	41.66	32.14	22.61	3.57	0	
3	Usefulness of the syllabus	46.42	23.80	22.61	7.14	0	
4	Library and Reading Room	40.47	33.33	23.80	2.38	0	
5	Teaching Staff	39.28	35.71	25	0	0	
6	Office Staff	36.90	29.76	25	3.57	0	
7	Educational Resources	32.14	28.57	27.38	0	0	
8	Canteen Facility	48.80	22.61	13.09	13.09	2.38	
9	Computer Lab Facility	34.52	32.14	29.76	3.57	0	
10	Computer Lab Facility	40.47	28.57	22.61	5.95	0	
11	Security of the Students in the Campus	34.52	32.14	30.95	2.38	0	
12	How do you rate the learning experience terms of their relevance to the real-life application?	41.66	29.76	28.57	0	0	

13	The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.	41.66	33.33	25	0	0
14	The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.	36.90	34.52	28.57	0	0
15	Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities	40.47	30.95	28.57	28.57	0
16	Do you feel proud to be associated with this college as Alumni?	98.90	1.19	0	0	0
17	Are you willing to contribute to the development of the college?	94.04	5.95	0	0	0
18	Overall Rating of the College	40.47	33.33	26.19	0	0

Regarding Alumni feedback about college and curriculum, five-point Likert type scale was used to measure the responses from excellent to poor. For this purpose, 84 alumni randomly selected from previous batches. The percentage was calculated by analyzing the reactions to each point and the information of the suggested matters was sent to the management for further action.

> D. Masluri Coordinator, IQAC



I/c. Principal